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CHAPTER 354
(HB 707)

AN ACT authorizing the payment of certain claims against the state which have been duly
audited and approved according to law, and have not been paid because of lapsing or insufficiency
of former appropriations against which claims were chargeable, making an appropriation therefor,
and declaring an emergency.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section1. (1) Thereis appropriated out of the general fund in the State Treasury for the
purpose of compensating persons and companies named below for claims which have been duly
audited and approved according to law, but have not been paid because of lapsing or insufficiency
of former appropriations against which the claims were chargeable, the amounts listed below:

1.  Community and Employment Opportunities $4,481.35
P.O. Box 806
Cynthiana, Kentucky 41031

2. The Albertson Network $1,278.11

P.O. Box 960645
Cincinnati, Ohio 45296-0645

3. Deters, Benzinger and LaVelle, P.S.C. $6,187.51
2701 Turkeyfoot Road
Covington, Kentucky 41017

4.  Horticultural Printers $882.63

P.O. Box 890229
Dallas, Texas 75389-0229

5. AdCaoalor, Inc. $330.71
620 Adcolor Drive
Lexington, Kentucky 40511

6.  Welch Printing Company $71.01
350 Boxley Avenue
Louisville, Kentucky 40209-1849

7. Georgetown Printing, Inc. $1,027.00
163 East Main Street
Georgetown, Kentucky 40324

8.  Lawrenceburg Printing, Inc. $176.00
248 Court Street
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342

9. Stoll, Keenon, and Park, L.L.P. $407.50
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201 East Main Street, Suite 1000
Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1380
Lawrenceburg Printing, Inc.
248 Court Street
Lawrenceburg, Kentucky 40342
Griffin and Strong, P.C.
c/o Action Capital
P.O. Box 56346
Atlanta, Georgia 30343
Jefferson Community College
109 East Broadway
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
The Daily News
P.O. Box 90012
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102-9012
University Anesthesia Associates, P.S.C.
P.O. Box 70122
Louisville, Kentucky 40270-0122
Jack H. Waff
1908 Lincoln Park Road
Springfield, Kentucky 40069

Sturgill, Turner, Barker and Moloney, P.L.L.C.

155 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Reynolds and Reynolds

c/o Lloyd and McDanidl, P.L.C.
P.O. Box 23200

Louisville, Kentucky 40223
Lynn Blue Print and Supply Company, Inc.
328 Old Vine Street

Lexington, Kentucky 40507
Balfour

P.O. Box 149207

Austin, Texas 78714-9207
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$190.00

$4,111.80

$6,000.00

$178.90

$241.50

$3,600.00

$300.80

$4,829.44

$1,600.00

$2,386.50
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John E. Langel Il
Lange, Quill and Powers, P.S.C.
4 West Fourth Street, Suite 400
Newport, Kentucky 41071-1084
Deters, Benzinger and LaVelle, P.S.C.
2701 Turkeyfoot Road
Covington, Kentucky 41017
Jefferson County Treasurer
Jefferson County Human Services
810 Barret Avenue, Room 204
Louisville, Kentucky 40204
Franklin County Fiscal Court
315 West Main Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
Ohio County Board of Education
P.O. Box 70
Hartford, Kentucky 42347
Boyle County Board of Education
352 North Danville Bypass
Danville, Kentucky 40423
Bullitt County Board of Education
1040 Highway 44 East
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165
B and H Septic Tank Service, Inc.
5235 Cane Run Road
Louisville, Kentucky 40216
KonicaBusiness Technologies, Inc.
500 Day Hill Road
Windsor, Connecticut 06095
Investors Heritage Printing, Inc.
P.O. Box 717
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0717
Gannett Direct Marketing
P.O. Box 34470
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$1,313.25

$2,663.03

$86,826.00

$1,740.00

$25,000.03

$16,666.66

$14,608.83

$6,747.25

$22,958.60

$744.50

$2,215.23
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Louisville, Kentucky 40232-4470
Gateway Press, Inc.
P.O. Box 32548
Louisville, Kentucky 40232-2548
Custom Data Processing, Inc.
Attn. Jack H. Marston, President
1 West Harris Avenue
La Grange, Illinois 60525
Southland Printing Company, Inc.
1079 Mgaun Road
Lexington, Kentucky 40511
T. Gerald O'Daniel, M.D.
Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Institute
444 South First Street, #200
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Calhoun's Garage, Inc.
2024 South Lake Drive
Prestonsburg, Kentucky 41653
Cingular Wireless
P.O. Box 70814
Charlotte, North Carolina 28272-0814
BellSouth
P.O. Box 33009
Charlotte, North Carolina 28243-0001
Cingular Wireless
P.O. Box 70812
Charlotte, North Carolina 28272-0812
BP QOil
P.O. Box 9076
Des Moines, lowa 50368-9076
Norton Suburban Hospital
Department 94690
Louisville, Kentucky 40294-4690
Western Kentucky Education Cooperative
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$1,994.62

$89,555.00

$6,773.40

$5,600.00

$49.35

$47.50

$44.41

$3,347.69

$518.24

$3,117.23

$2,128.00
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Adult Education Consortium
338 Specia Education Building
Murray, Kentucky 42071
AJand L Taxi
439 West First Street
Morehead, Kentucky 40351
ASCR, Inc.
2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 270E
Birmingham, Alabama 35223
Ashland Active Day
2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 270E
Birmingham, Alabama 35223
Ashland Child Development
P.O. Box 2246
Ashland, Kentucky 41105
Bath Medica Transport
P.O. Box 602
Morehead, Kentucky 40351
Caskey Cab
508 West Main Street
Morehead, Kentucky 40351
Central Kentucky Community Action Agency
P.O. Box 830
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033
Community Action of Southern Kentucky
P.O. Box 90014
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102
Community Cab
P.O. Box 680
Morehead, Kentucky 40351
Elliott County Ambulance
P.O. Box 361
Sandy Hook, Kentucky 41171
Green County Ambulance
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$750.00

$47,000.00

$11,456.28

$139.01

$5,400.00

$69.88

$39,153.00

$6,386.20

$2,135.45

$1,306.52

$2,507.80
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205 East Hodgenville Avenue
Greensburg, Kentucky 42743
Greenville Med-Van, Inc.
1740 Kennedy-Brashear Road
Greenville, Kentucky 42345
H and H Taxi
201 West Fortune Street
Columbia, Kentucky 42728
Healthcare Transport
131 Nahm Street
Paducah, Kentucky 42001
Jordan's Taxi
1701 North Main Street
Munfordville, Kentucky 42765
Life First
P.O. Box 635
Lebanon, Kentucky 40033
Magoffin Specialty Carrier
P.O. Box 482
Sandy Hook, Kentucky 41172
Medi Cab
P.O. Box 541
West Liberty, Kentucky 41472
Morehead Rowan County EMS
P.O. Box 842
Morehead, Kentucky 40351
Motor Carrier Solutions
P.O. Box 550
Grayson, Kentucky 41143
Nelson County Mobile Med
P.O. Box 863
Bardstown, Kentucky 40004
Phil Gregory Taxi
1203 Herndon Road
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$4,542.75

$14,324.00

$84,613.12

$6,053.05

$13,117.40

$6,500.00

$11,000.00

$1,589.00

$2,271.72

$3,047.90

$5,257.04
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Russellville, Kentucky 42276

64. Quicksilver Taxi $7,000.00
Route 7, Box 20730
Louisa, Kentucky 41230

65. Rick LewisTaxi $8,664.50
100 Caddy Road
Rotonda West, Florida 33947

66. Warren Harding Van Service $1,610.30
980 Fort Avenue
Vine Grove, Kentucky 40175

67. Yelow Cab of Ashland $11,909.10
1945 Greenup Avenue
Ashland, Kentucky 41101

68. PatriciaAdkins $48.00
5469 Highway 7
West Liberty, Kentucky 41472

69. Cheryl Murdock $69.00
14963 Leitchfield Road
Eastview, Kentucky 42732

70. Lillian Nickell $153.60
4981 Highway 772
West Liberty, Kentucky 41472

71. Johnda Weaver $243.00
Route 2, Box 175B
Wallingford, Kentucky 41093

72. Jim Bradley $5,000.00
University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.
Office of the Controller - Belknap Campus
Louisville, Kentucky 40292

(2) Theclaimslisted below are for the payment of State Treasury checks payable to the persons
or persona representatives, and the firms listed, but not presented for payment within a
period of five (5) years from the date of issuance of the checks as required by KRS 41.370
and 413.120.

Payee Treasury Fee  Tota Check
1. Check #T73,336,523
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dated January 8, 1986 $506.00
Check #T7,685,488
dated August 9, 1990 $645.00

The Estate of L.C. McCloud

c/o Paul R. Paletti, Jr.

455 South Fourth Avenue, Suite 1551
Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (totals) $1,151.00
Check #T5,429,923

dated April 14, 1988 $196.08
Phyllis A. Bechtold

1937 Mount Vernon Drive

Covington, Kentucky 41011-3678

Check #G6,374,881

dated February 11, 1991 $91.42
Spencer County Health Department

c/o Susan Hathorn

Kentucky Revenue Cabinet

Frankfort, Kentucky 40620

Check #E0,510,458

dated December 19, 1991 $67.00
Kathleen Adams

3504 Lindenwood Drive

Erlanger, Kentucky 41018

Check #T9585921

dated July 2, 1992 $164.76

Catherine Sagraves and Estate of Charles F. Canupp

1012 Arlington Drive

Paris, Kentucky 40361

Check #P0707384

dated March 8, 1993 $484.11
Marilyn S. Hogan

c/o Pat Wilson

500 Mero Street, Room 932

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

$25.00

$25.00

$50.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
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$481.00

$620.00

$1,101.00

$171.08

$66.42

$42.00

$139.76

$459.11
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Check #1.0381393
dated December 17, 1993 $211.38
Judy K. Alvey
8208 Third Street Road
Louisville, Kentucky 40214
Check #P1337808
dated December 20, 1993 $1,009.88
Allen B. Houchin
2721 Smallhouse Road
Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104
Check #P1351603
dated December 20, 1993 $1,055.17
Kenneth Travis
754 Old Dover Road
Cadiz, Kentucky 42211
Check #P1781209
dated July 8, 1994 $347.08
PatriciaN. McDowell
71 Dowell Street
Campbellsville, Kentucky 42718
Check #G0777732
dated August 15, 1994 $105.73
Owensboro Marina
4068 East Fourth Street
Owensboro, Kentucky 42303
Check #G0805969
dated August 25, 1994 $194.94
Sara Bell
109 South Creek Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
Check #T2120779
dated April 25, 1995 $257.00
Paul R. Patton
1651 Old Highway 158, Apartment 106

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
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$186.38

$984.88

$1,030.17

$322.08

$80.73

$169.94

$232.00
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Belleville, Illinois 62221

Check #T2429417

dated June 5, 1995 $68.00
Freddie L. and Bessie Donald

668 Madelon Court

Louisville, Kentucky 40211-2939

Check #BT0025924

dated September 29, 1995 $1,096.74
Catenary Coal Holdings

c/o Alice Gaviola

CityPlace One, Suite 300

St. Louis, Missouri 63141

Check #BT0026620

dated October 27, 1995 $1,877.93
Estate of William Bruce Isaacs

c/o C. William Swinford

271 West Short Street, Suite 505

Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1369

Check # G2063387

dated February 13, 1996 $103.00
Estate of Shirley L. Craig

c/oLarry D. Craig |l

150 Frederica Street

Hartford, Kentucky 42347

Check #E£1114483 $300.00
dated April 10, 1996

Lawrence W. Miller

2439 Williams Avenue

Cincinnati, Ohio 45212

Check #T3313234

dated April 25, 1996 $157.00
Jeremy J. Thome

3411 East Indian Trall

Louisville, Kentucky 40213

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00
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$43.00

$1,071.74

$1,852.93

$78.00

$275.00

$132.00
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Section 2. The Finance and Administration Cabinet and the State Treasurer are authorized
to pay the following listed claims from the following funds:

(1) The Kentucky Retirement Systems is authorized to make payment from their
retirement fund for state treasury checks payable to the person or their persona representatives
but not presented for payment within a period of five (5) years from the date of issuance of the
checks the following sums:

1.  Check #C0424262
dated October 7, 1994 $155.34 $25.00 $130.34
B.J. Shumate
2418 Lower Hunters Trace
Louisville, Kentucky 40216-1356

Section 3. Whereas the persons and companies named above have furnished in good faith
the services, supplies, and materials enumerated, and the Commonwealth has received the same,
an emergency is declared to exist, and this Act takes effect upon its passage and approval by the
Governor or upon its otherwise becoming alaw.

Approved April 23, 2002
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